
  

15th January 2024 

Route M 
Llanelli  

08.35 Llanelli Bus Station (Stand 7) 
**Connects with 195 bus from Pontyberem 
   arriving at 08.24** 

08.37 Swansea Road, Frondeg Terrace Bus Stop 
08.38 Hafod Road Bus Stop 
08.39 Pemberton Traffic Lights 
08.42 Smiths Arms, Bryn 
08.45 Royal Oak, Bryn 
08.47 Penlan Bus Stop 
08.48 Brynhyfryd 
08.50 Llangennech Square Bus Stop 
08.55 Hendy Square (facing Pontarddulais) 
09.00 Pentre Road, Bus Stop after King Hotel 
09.04 Grovesend, Bus Stop Opposite Bryn Lliw Pub 
09.07 Frampton Road Jct. Heol Elfed 
09.08 Frampton Road, Opposite Funeral Home 
09.09 Frampton Road, Opposite Nisa Shop 
09.20 Gower College, Gorseinon – Loughor Road Entrance 
 
16.30 Return 
 **Connects at Llanelli Bus Station with 195 

    bus to Pontyberem departing at 17.45** 
 

OPERATED BY 1ST CHOICE TRANSPORT 


